1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office [ARKS ONLY]		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	Name: Continental Commercial Products, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address		
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address 1101 N. Warson Road City St. Louis State MO ZIP 63132		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City St. Louis State MO ZIP 63132		
Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
	☐ Corporation-State		
	A Delaware Limited Liability		
Assignment Merger	Other Company		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date: June 27, 2003	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
SEE ATTACHED A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHED B. Trademark registration No.(s) SCHEDULE		
Additional numbers at	ttachcd? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 35		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 890.00		
New York, New York 10036-2711	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Attn: Elizabeth S. Langston	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
File No.: 11165-8/11166-46/11167-65/11168-16-999			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Elizabeth S. Langston	Thisbert Stanceton 10/17/03		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6		

Trademark Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
TRAPMASTER	76/476,660	DECEMBER 17, 2002
Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIG BOSS	717,303	JUNE 20, 1961
PINOSAN	890,740	MAY 12, 1970
GRITCLOTH	1,040,369	JUNE 01, 1976
GRITCLOTH (STYLIZED)	1,045,197	AUGUST 03, 1976
GLO-MESH	1,051,295	OCTOBER 26, 1976
GLIT	1,054,739	DECEMBER 21, 1976
VANQUISH	1,136,556	JUNE 03, 1980
KANGAROO SYSTEM	1,340,802	JUNE 11, 1985
JACKEROO	1,356,258	AUGUST 27, 1985
HANNAH'S HELPER & DESIGN	1,359,265	SEPTEMBER 10, 1985
KLEENFAST	1,371,339	NOVEMBER 19, 1985
BACTOGARD	1,443,264	JUNE 16, 1987
KLIP N' SAND	1,473,949	JANUARY 26, 1988
GLIT	1,488,049	MAY 17, 1988
JOEY	1,505,970	SEPTEMBER 27, 1988
BUCKAROO	1,505,971	SEPTEMBER 27, 1988
HANNAH'S HELPER	1,663,466	NOVEMBER 05, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0906

MICROTRON ABRASIVES	1,830,672	APRIL 12, 1994
MICROTRON ABRASIVES, INC.	1,863,438	NOVEMBER 22, 1994
P/E PLUS	1,916,512	SEPTEMBER 05, 1995
M PLUS AND DESIGN	1,923,706	OCTOBER 03, 1995
SAFIRE	1,938,783	NOVEMBER 28, 1995
GLIT HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS	2,059,750	MAY 06, 1997
FIBER NATURALS	2,124,479	DECEMBER 23, 1997
COCOPAD	2,133,466	JANUARY 27, 1998
CONTOUR	2,134,746	FEBRUARY 03, 1998
FIBER NATURALS & DESIGN	2,165,154	JUNE 16, 1998
WALNUTPAD	2,198,979	OCTOBER 20, 1998
BIG BOSS II	2,300,432	DECEMBER 14, 1999
COCO JUICE	2,304,502	DECEMBER 28, 1999
TOUCHSTONE	2,321,661	FEBRUARY 22, 2000
LOREN	2,337,173	APRIL 04, 2000
LOREN AND DESIGN	2,337,374	APRIL 04, 2000
BLUE ICE	2,428,255	FEBRUARY 13, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002732*FRAME:-0907 ***



I. HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWADE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIBELLITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELLARARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS DEFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENCE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A PILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smile Hindson, Secretary of States

2972669 8100M

030426917

AUTHENTICATION: 2500136

DATE: 06-27-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0908

State of Delevere
Section of Composetions
Division of Composetions
Delevered 11/88 Mr 06/27/2003
FILED 11:48 Mr 06/27/2003
ENV 050428327 - 2072608 FIRE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HALLMARE HOLDINGS, INC. WITH AND INTO CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporation and limited Hability company of the merger are: Hallmark Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hallmark") and Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECURE: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger"), dated as of June 27, 2003, by and among Hallman's and the Surviving Company, but been approved, adopted contribed, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporation and limited liability company in exceedance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THURD: That the rounc of the Surviving Company is Continental Commercial Products.

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 1101 N. Warson Road, St. Louis, MO 63132.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or any member of any constituent composition or limited liability company.

[Signature on the following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of the Serviving Company has executed this Cambrate of Morger as of the 230 day of June, 2003.

Name: Amir Rosenths

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 10/17/2003